IEEE/ICESIEEE/ICES
Report onReport on
TC95/SC3&4 Combined MeetingTC95/SC3&4 Combined Meeting
Sunstar Parkhotel, Davos, Switzerland, June 21, 2008Sunstar Parkhotel, Davos, Switzerland, June 21, 2008
A. Thansandote
ATTACHMENT 19
ICES/TC95/SC3&4 Meeting, June 20, 2009ICES/TC95/SC3&4 Meeting, June 20, 2009
Meeting chaired by Marv ZiskinMeeting chaired by Marv Ziskin

SCC39
ICES
(AdCom)
TC95/SC3&4TC95/SC3&4
Subcomittee 3Subcomittee 3
CoCo--chairs: Phil Chadwick and Thanh Dovanchairs: Phil Chadwick and Thanh Dovan
Task: Develop an exposure standard C95.6 Task: Develop an exposure standard C95.6 -- Safety Safety
Levels Levels w.r.tw.r.t. Human Exposure to . Human Exposure to EMFsEMFs, 0 to 3 kHz., 0 to 3 kHz.
Subcomittee 4Subcomittee 4
CoCo--chairs: Marv Ziskin and Art Thansandote chairs: Marv Ziskin and Art Thansandote
Task: Development of Standard C95.1 Task: Development of Standard C95.1 -- Safety Levels  Safety Levels
w.r.tw.r.t. Human Exposure to RF . Human Exposure to RF EMFsEMFs, 3 kHz to 300 GHz., 3 kHz to 300 GHz.
IEEE Human Safety StandardIEEE Human Safety Standardss HistoryHistory
19601960: USASI C95 Radiation Hazards Project and : USASI C95 Radiation Hazards Project and
Committee charteredCommittee chartered
19661966: USAS C95.1: USAS C95.1--1966 1966
10 mW/cm10 mW/cm22 (10 MHz to 100 GHz)(10 MHz to 100 GHz)
based on simple thermal modelbased on simple thermal model
19741974: ANSI C95.1: ANSI C95.1--1974 (limits for E1974 (limits for E22 and Hand H22))
19821982: ANSI C95.1: ANSI C95.1--1982 (incorporates dosimetry)1982 (incorporates dosimetry)
19911991: IEEE C95.1: IEEE C95.1--1991 (two tiers 1991 (two tiers –– reaffirmed reaffirmed
1997)1997)
20022002: IEEE C95.6: IEEE C95.6--2002 (02002 (0--3 kHz) 3 kHz)
20062006: IEEE C95.1: IEEE C95.1--2005 published on April 19, 2005 published on April 19,
2006 (comprehensive revision, 250 pages, 2006 (comprehensive revision, 250 pages,
1143 ref.)1143 ref.)
ICES TC95/SC3&4 Standards: Status
C95.1-2005: (Safety  levels, 3 kHz – 300 GHz)